

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 242 OF 2006

SWATI JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT JAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Sandeep Tiwari appearing on behalf of Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel states that counter affidavit is filed on yesterday itself. He has given the copy of the counter affidavit to Mr. Anil Shrivastav, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would like to verify the counter affidavit and to take appropriate steps for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 8.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar